
Waynesville Lacrosse Club
MS & HS Player Meeting

Spring Season 2024

12/12/2023



Agenda

• Club Board

• Coaches, Practices, & Game Schedules

• Spring 2024 Season Expectations

• Questions?



Club Board

• Denise Hartzell

• Amanda Johnson

• Tiffany Keane

• Katie Jones

• Angie Larsen

• Christy Snook

• Jen Morris



HS Boys

• Adrien Larsen

• Andrew Gill

• Bryce Bouman

Location Time Opponent

Monday, March 4, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Wilmington

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Home 7:00 PM Edgewood

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Northmont

Monday, April 8, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Clinton Massie

Friday, April 12, 2024 Away 5:30 PM Little Miami

Monday, April 15, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Monroe

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Home 5:30 PM Little Miami

Monday, April 29, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Monroe

Monday, May 1, 2023 Away 6:00 PM Oakwood

Friday, May 3, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Edgewood

Monday, May 6, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Clinton Massie

Saturday, May 11, 2024 Away 12:00 PM Bellbrook

Indoor Sessions: 8pm Sundays (1/28, 2/4, 2/11, 2/18, 2/25)
Lebanon Fairgrounds, Bldg C
665 N Broadway St, Lebanon, OH 45036

Outdoor practice starts the week 2/26
Subject to change



HS Girls

• David Snook

• Ron DeChant

Date Location Time Opponent

Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Fairmont

Saturday, March 9, 2024 Home 3:00 PM Chilicothe

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Little Miami

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Alter

Tuesday, April 2, 2024 Home 5:30 PM Princeton

Saturday, April 6, 2024 Home 1:00 PM Lima

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Tipp City

Thursday, April 18, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Northmont

Monday, April 22, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Little Miami

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Away 6:00 PM MVS

Thursday, April 25, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Northmont

Thursday, May 2, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Tipp City

Tuesday, May 7, 2024 Home 6:00 PM MVS

Saturday, May 11, 2024 Home 11:00 AM Edgewood

Subject to change

Indoor Sessions: 5pm Sundays (1/28, 2/4, 2/11, 2/18, 2/25)
Lebanon Fairgrounds, Bldg C
665 N Broadway St, Lebanon, OH 45036

Outdoor practice starts the week 2/26



MS Boys

• Jeromy Giesbert

• Dusty Clark

• Kyle Back

Date Location Time Opponent

Thursday, March 7, 2024 Home 6:30p Harrison

Thursday, March 28, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Little Miami

Tuesday, April 2, 2024 Away 8:00 PM Springboro

Thursday, April 4, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Beavercreek

Tuesday, April 9, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Wilmington

Thursday, April 11, 2024 Away 6:00 PM
Clinton 
Massie

Saturday, April 20, 2024 Away TDB Excalibur

Sunday, April 21, 2024 Away 4:00 PM Bellbrook

Tuesday, April 23, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Wilmington

Thursday, April 25, 2024 Home 6:00 PM Oakwood

Tuesday, April 30, 2024 Home 6:00 PM
Clinton 
Massie

Thursday, May 9, 2024 Away 6:00 PM Little Miami

Subject to change

Indoor Sessions: 3pm Sundays (1/28, 2/4, 2/11, 2/18, 2/25)
Lebanon Fairgrounds, Bldg C
665 N Broadway St, Lebanon, OH 45036

Outdoor practice starts the week 2/26



MS Girls

• Josh Jones

• Angie Larsen

Indoor Sessions: 7pm Fridays (1/26, 2/2, 2/9, 2/16, 2/23)
Lebanon Fairgrounds, Bldg C
665 N Broadway St, Lebanon, OH 45036

Outdoor practice starts the week 2/26

Date Location Opponent Location

Wednesday, March 6, 2024 Away TBD TBD

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 Away TBD TBD

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 Home TBD TBD

Wednesday, April 3, 2024 Away TBD TBD

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 Away TBD TBD

Monday, April 15, 2024 Away TBD TBD

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Home TBD TBD

Monday, April 22, 2024 Away TBD TBD

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Away TBD TBD

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 Home TBD TBD

Wednesday, May 8, 2024 Home TBD TBD

Saturday, May 11, 2024 Home TBD TBD

Awaiting on confirmation from SOLAX for Club scheduling



Club Expectations

• Eligibility

• Health and Safety

• Academic Achievement

• Preparation

• Communication

• Personal Conduct

• Lead and Mentor

• Respect the Game

Performance = Capability x Culture
Legacy, James Kerr 



QUESTIONS?

spartanlax45068@gmail.com
Facebook @WaynesvilleLacrosseClub 
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